
2021 Alfred State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-21   Conf: 3-13   Home: 2-10   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (182), Opp (193)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Dittman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Stone (15), Smithers (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (164-166), Stone (69-
70), Farrell (48-49), Fisher (34-34), Smithers (11-11), 0 (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Wonica, Kailey .469 28-28 98 20 46 10 0 1 21 59 .602 1 1 4 1 .475 1 1 5-5 70 49 5 .960
15 Lovell, Krista .413 22-22 63 14 26 6 0 4 19 44 .698 11 2 8 0 .513 0 0 4-4 166 5 3 .983
1 Fisher, Brittany .282 28-28 85 12 24 3 0 0 11 27 .318 8 1 4 0 .351 0 1 6-6 39 35 4 .949
24 Dittman, Brianna .260 28-28 77 6 20 1 0 0 12 21 .273 7 0 11 0 .321 0 0 1-1 24 56 14 .851
8 Farrell, Audrey .245 28-28 98 14 24 6 0 0 6 30 .306 0 0 8 0 .245 0 2 2-2 28 53 5 .942
22 Parsons, Jade .235 22-20 51 2 12 2 0 1 7 17 .333 7 0 12 2 .328 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
13 Martone, Angela .213 27-26 75 11 16 2 0 0 8 18 .240 6 1 15 0 .277 1 3 4-4 30 13 6 .878
6 Smithers, Emma .186 22-22 59 4 11 1 0 0 5 12 .203 2 4 16 0 .262 0 2 1-1 44 3 5 .904
9 Stone, Karlee .100 25-24 50 6 5 0 0 0 2 5 .100 5 0 10 0 .182 0 0 0-0 73 11 2 .977
2 Boyce, Sarah .360 20-20 75 22 27 4 1 0 7 33 .440 4 0 9 0 .392 0 0 3-4 31 1 3 .914
0 0 .250 6-6 20 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .250 0 0 8 0 .250 0 0 0-1 4 0 2 .667
21 21 .200 2-2 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Catellier, Katrina .111 10-2 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Sassenhausen, Lena .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 28-28 768 117 218 36 1 6 100 274 .357 52 9 108 3 .336 2 9 26-28 517 226 50 .937
Opponents .373 28-28 832 229 310 63 13 7 200 420 .505 88 8 97 0 .433 10 11 82-83 539 239 46 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Fisher, Brittany 6.23 4-11 19 14 14 0-0 1 96.2 168 110 86 23 60 42 8 2 .363 15 4 0 3 8
8 Farrell, Audrey 9.44 3-10 14 14 9 0-0 0 75.2 142 119 102 65 37 21 5 5 .385 49 4 0 7 3
Totals 7.64 7-21 33 28 23 0 1 172.1 310 229 188 88 97 63 13 7 .373 64 8 0 10 11
Opponents 2.64 21-7 40 28 17 3 1 180.0 218 117 68 52 108 36 1 6 .284 23 9 0 2 9



2021 Alfred State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 13, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Catellier, Katrina 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 21 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lovell, Krista 174 166 5 3 .983 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stone, Karlee 86 73 11 2 .977 1 69 1 .986 15 0
4 Wonica, Kailey 124 70 49 5 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fisher, Brittany 78 39 35 4 .949 2 34 0 1.000 0 0
8 Farrell, Audrey 86 28 53 5 .942 1 48 1 .980 0 0
2 Boyce, Sarah 35 31 1 3 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Smithers, Emma 52 44 3 5 .904 0 11 0 1.000 1 0
13 Martone, Angela 49 30 13 6 .878 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Dittman, Brianna 94 24 56 14 .851 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Parsons, Jade 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 6 4 0 2 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Sassenhausen, Lena 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 793 517 226 50 .937 13 164 2 .988 16 0
Opponents 824 539 239 46 .944 27 52 4 .929 4 0


